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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

AN

CASE NO. 96-899-TP-ALT

RE: IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY :
FOR APPROVAL OF AN ALTERNATIVE FORM OF REGULATION
AND FOR A THRESHOLD INCREASE IN RATES

STANDARD FILING REQUIREMENTS

SECTION A REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
SECTION B RATE BASE
SECTION C OPERATING INCOME
SECTION D RATE OF RETURN
SECTION F PROJECTED FINANCIAL DATA
SECTION § SUPPLEMENTAL FILING REQUIREMENTS
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Beclion A

Mm Requirements
Company | Cincinnafi Bell Telephone Company
Case No. 96-888-TP-ALT
Test Year _11/95-12131/85
Date Certain 12/31/95
A-1 Overall financial summary
A-2 Calculation of mimored CWIP revenue sur-credit rider
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Company
Case No.
Test Year

Date Certain

B-1

B-2

B-2.1
B-2.2
B-2.3
B-2.4
B-2.5

B-3.1
B-32
B-3.3
B-3.4

B-4.1
B-4.2

B-5.1

B6.1
B-68.2
B-7
B-7.1
B-72
B-9

Saction B
Rate Base

Cincinnati Bell Tolephone Company

86-899-TP-ALT

1M7/85 - 12131/95

1231195

Jurisdictional rate base summary

Plant in service summary by major property groupings
Plant in setvice by accounts and subaccounts
Adjustmenits to plant in senvice

Gross additions, relirements and transfers

Lease property :

Property excluded from rate base

Reserve for accumulated depreciation

Adjustments to the reserve for accumulated depreciation
Depreciation accrual rates and jurisdictional reserve balances by accounts
Depreciation reserve, accruals, retirements, and transfers
Depreciation reserve and expense for lease property
Construction werk in progress

Construction work in progress - per cent complete(time)
Construction work in progress - per cent completa(doliars)
Aliowance for working capital

Miscellaneous working capital kems

Other rate base items summary

Adjustments to other rate base items

Contributions in aid of construction by accounts and subaccounts
Jurisdicticnal allocalion faciors

Junsdictional allocation statistics

Explanation of changes In allocation procedures

Mirrored CWIP allowances
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Section C

Operaling income
. Company Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company
Case No. 96-899-TP-ALT
. Test Year 11/95 - 12/31/85
Date Certain 123185
c-1 Jurisdictional pro forma income statement
Cc-2 Adjusted test year operating income
c-2.1 Operating revenues and expenses by accounts - jurisdictional allocation
C-3 Summary of jurisdictional adjustments to operating income
. Cc-31 Depreciation of capitalized carrying charges
c-32 Disconfinuance of $0.13 sur-credit rider
C-3.3 Gross receipts taxes - $0.13 sur-credit rider
C-34 Embedded IDC depreciation expense
c-3s PUCO depreciation rates and reserve deficiency amortizations
C-386 FCC ordered X-bar raserve amortization - ended 12/31/95
c-3.7 Wage, Salary, and Benefils Adjustrment
c-38 Rate Case Expense
c-39 Three year amortization of restructure charge
C-3.10 interest expense - customer deposits
C-3.11 Sale of Technical Center
C-3.12 Operating lease expiration
C-3.13 Directory advertising
. C-3.14 Lobbying
C-3.15 Kentucky income taxes
c-3.16 Federal income taxes .
c4 Adjusted jurisdictional faderal income taxes
C-4.1 Development of jurisdictional federal income taxes before adjustments
C-5 Social and service club dues
c6 Charitable contributions
C-7 Customer operations expenses - marketing
c-8 Alternative Regulation Case Expensae
c-8 Operation and maintenance payroll costs
c-6.1 Total company payroll analysis by employee classification/payroll distribution
C-10 Computation of the gross revenue conversion factor
c-111 Comparative balance sheet for the most recaent five calendar yaars
. C-112 Comparative income statement for the most recent five calendar years
c-12.1 Revenue statistics - tolal company
C-122 Revenue stafistics - jurisdictional
C-12.3 Total company telephone statistics and number of originating calls
C-124 Jurisdictional telephone statistics and number of griginating calls
C-13 Analysis of reserve for uncollectible accounts
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@ corer

Case No.
Test Year
Date Certain

01

D-5

Section D

Rate of Return

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company

96-893-TP-ALT

1195 - 12131785

12/31/05

Rate of return summary

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company
Cincinnati Bell inc.

Embedded cost of short-term debt
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company
Cincinnati Beil Inc.

Embedded cost of long-term debt
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company
Cincinnati Bell Inc.

Embedded cost of preferred stock
Cincinnati Bell Telaphone Company
Cincinnati Bell Inc.

Comparative financial data
Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company
Cincinnati Bell Inc.
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Company
Case No.
Test Year
Date Certain
F-1/F-1A
F-2/F-2A
F-2.2/F-2.2A

F-3/F-3A
F4/F-4A

Section F
Projected Financial Data

Cincinnati Bell Telephone Company

96-899-TP-ALT

11183 - 12/31/95

12/31/85

Projected income statement (total company)

Projected jurisdictional rate base summary

Projected plant in service by major property groupings

Projected capital structure (total company)

Projected statement of changes in financial position {total company)
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. Company

¢

Case No.
Test Year
Date Certain
S-1/8-1A
$-2.1/8-21A
5-22/8-2.2A
S-2.3/8-2.3A
83

S441

Section S
Supplemental Filing Requirements
Cincinnati Bell Talephone Company

96-899-TP-ALT

17195 - 123185

12/31/95

Three-Year Capital Expenditure Budget (Total Company-Current/Proposed
Rates)

Three-Year Financial Forecast-Projected Income Statements (Total Company-
Current/Proposad Rates)

Three-Year Financial Forecast-Projected Balance Sheet (Total Company-
Current/Proposed Rates)

Three-Year Financial Forecast-Projected Statement of Change in Financial
Position (Total Company-Current/Propesed Rates)

Proposed Legal Notice of Application of Cincinnali Bell Telephone Company
for approval of an Alternative Form of Regulation and for @ Threshoid
Increase in Rates

Management Policies, Practices and Organization (Executive Summary of
Corporate Process)

Management Policies, Practices and Organization
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